P.190.

New South Wales Police

STATEMENT in matter of:

Place: Surry Hills Police Station

Death of Crispin DYE

Date: 5th January, 1994

Name: PARKER, Darren Andrew

Tel No.:

Address:

Paddington Ambulance Station

Occupation: Ambulance Officer

States:-

- 1. This statement made by me accurately sets out the evidence which I would be prepared, if necessary, to give in court as a witness. The statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.
- 2. My age is twenty five years.
- 3. I have been an Ambulance Officer employed by the Sydney Region Ambulance Service for the past three years. I am currently stationed at Paddington Ambulance Station. I am qualified as a Level 3 Ambulance officer.
- 4. On Wednesday 22nd December, 1993 I was rostered to perform duties from Paddington Ambulance Station between the hours of 6pm to 8am. At 4.41am on Thursday 23rd December, 1993 my partner, Anthony EVANS and I were called out to a male with a head injury who had collapsed in Campbell Street, Surry Hills. We then drove to that location and arrived at 4.43am.
- 5. Upon our arrival the Police were at the scene and we had a short conversation with them. We saw that a male was laying on the northern kerb of Campbell Street. His head was facing in an easterly direction, with his feet pointed towards a westerly direction. He was in the first lane on the street, perhaps about two feet from the kerb. I was the Patient care officer and so I attended to the male. I examined the male on his left

Witness:

Signature:

Darber

Page No. :

P190A

STATEMENT (Continued) in Matter of: Death of Crispin DYE

Name: PARKER, Darren Andrew

side, however I cannot recall whether I put him in this position or whether the Police had rolled him over to this position. noticed that the male had abrasions to his face, blood coming from his nose and a swollen left eye. On examination I saw that the patient was blue, he had nil respirations, nil cardiac output and he was unconscious. His pupils were dilated with nil reaction. He was obviously in cardiac arrest. My partner then placed the defibrillation pads onto his chest and I cleared his airway, placed in a Guedels airway and commenced C.P.R.

6. At 4.50am we commenced to treat ventricular fibrillation. My partner then went and called for Intensive Care back up who arrived on the scene a short time later. The Intensive Care paramedics Leon CRIBB and Paul MARTIN then continued on treatment, alerted and expedited to hospital. I went in the back of the Intensive Care ambulance with the patient to St Vincents Hospital Casualty section. Whilst I was in the back of the ambulance I continued assisting the paramedics.

Witness:

Detective Senior Constable Homicide Unit, M.C.S.S. 5th January, 1994

Witness:	Signature:	
Witness:	 Signature:	